FEATURES
Sensor-to-computer interface
for remote data acquisition on Field-Bus,
with ASCII or MODBUS RTU/ASCII protocol.
TC, RTD, mV, mA, V and R universal input
Input signal configurable from remote host computer
Communication on RS-485 line
2000Vac 3-way galvanic Isolation

settings listed in the "User manual".
INPUT TYPES AND RANGES
    HOW TO ORDER:
DATEXEL S.r.l. - Via Oslavia, 21- 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY - Tel 0331 - 841070 - Telefax 0331 - 841950
BLOCK DIAGRAMMECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm.)
EDIT.06.03-REV.00
La società Datexel si riserva il diritto di modificare in tutto o in parte le caratteristiche dei propri prodotti senza alcun preavviso
 Datexel  reserves its right to modify the characteristics of its products totally or in part without warning at any time.
DAT 3010 -
"A"  =  AS C II pro toco l
"M " = M O DB US protocol
TC
Input Min Max
J  -210 °C +1200 °C
K  -210 °C +1372 °C
R    -50 °C +1767 °C
S    -50 °C +1767 °C
B +400 °C +1825 °C
E  -210 °C +1000 °C
T  -210 °C   +400 °C
N  -210 °C +1300 °C
RTD
Input Min Max
PT100 -200 °C +850 °C
PT1000 -200 °C +200 °C
NI100 -80 °C +180 °C
NI1000 -60 °C +150 °C
Resistance
Input Min Max
Low 0 Ohm 500 Ohm
High 0 Ohm 2000 Ohm
Voltage
Input  Min  Max
+/-   50 mV    - 50 mV   + 50 mV
+/-  100 mV  - 100 mV  + 100 mV
+/-  500 mV  - 500 mV  + 500 mV
+/-1000 mV  -1000 mV +1000 mV
Current
Input  Min  Max